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Comes Now, Pro-se Petitioner, Demetrius.Wade, and
ask leave to file a petition
~out of time, pursuant to Rule 44.2 of this court.

On October 3,|2022, The United States Supteme
of certiorari that's related to

However, because of a recent
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)tification letter|that arrived at GreenRock
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had been returned back to your court with another unathorized
correspondence letter which advisediyou that all legal.:mail had
to first be sent to the Central Mail Distribution Center in
State.Farm,Virginia for screening purposes. I've included a
copy of those documents along with this motion.

Becaasezthere was the passing of petitionér'sidad at
the same time as these events were occuring, Petitioner wasn't
able to have a family member to phone your court to see what
those returned documents contained. However, petitioner was able
to access: the institution's law library and view the Nexis
system which showed that petitioner's writ was denieéd on
October. 3;2022. Upon learning this information, petitioner
forwarded a motion to this court making it aware of his current
circumstance and also asking leave to file an out of time
re-hearing petition. A document approving the video viewing
of petitioner's Dad's funeral is also included with this motion.

Shortly after petitioner submitted his:fitstimotion to your court
asking for an extension .of time to file his petition for a rehearifig on
November 10,2022, petitioner then forwarded a memorandum from that rehearing.
However, a copy of that initial motion hasn't been returned to the petitioner.

Petitioner has included with this motion all relevant documents
which he'hopes will verify that his filing was timely.

Unfortunately, during the Preparations of this document, the
Christmas holiday impeded petitioner's ability to complete, copy, and mail
this document to your court. Also, we're experiencing another Covid outbreak
here at this institution that.temporarily delayed normal operations which
started ion December 31, 2022..
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1 on writ of certiorari
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Claim # 2 on writ of certiorari

Petitioner ask that the Honorable Justices of this
court review claim # 2 of his writ of certiorari in light of
the case law that petitioner used to support this claim. The
cases presented undoubtedly show that petitioner's 5th, 6th,
and 14th Amendment rights were violated, and that the decisions
made were in conflict with courts of other circuits, and that
of the 4th circuit.

Petitioner's trial counsel was constitutionally
ineffective in this claim because he failed to .exercise
diligence when investigating the issues that were presented in
the previous claim.

Because counsel failed to correct or to even attempt
to bring to-light the unlawful conduct on behalf of the Roanoke
City Police Department, his actions are just aggregious as theirs
and are in conflict with the 6th amendment of the constitution
and all the underlying,supporting case law.

Trial counsel failed to investigate, or ignored evidence
that could've exonerated petitioner or have reasonably weakened the
Commonwealth's case against him. Instead, trial counsel made
many recommendations that petitioner enter into plea negotiations
whereas, there was a reasonable defense that existed for petitioner.

Thé étgfé hébééé court e&en ruled that trial counsel was

deficient in this claim but that petitionmer is unable to show

prejudice. Likewise, the state court even acknowledged that
Officer Levering of The Roanoke City Police Department didn't
submit all the evidence that he received from the victim's autopsy
to the forensics unit so that they could be tested against weapons.
The fact that it was accepted that that's what had occured is

enough to show that trial counsel's deficiency in this claim

also was a prejudice to the petitioner and is not harmless error:



Claim # 3 on writ of certioarari

Petitioner ask that the Honorable Justices of this court
review claim # 3 of his writ of certiorari in light of the case law that
petititoner used to support this claim. The cases that were presented undoubtedly
show that petitioner's 5th, 6th, and 14th Amendment rights were violated, and
the decisions made were in conflict with other circuits, and that of the 4th

circuit.

Trial counsel for the petitioner was constitutionally ineffective
in this claim when he. provided incorrect information to petitioner when he first
negotiated and then presented him with a potential plea offer, which had
limited time to accept restrictions, which was 2 months before trial.

The state habeas court ruled that trial counsel was deficient
but that petitioner wasn't prejudiced.

The lower courts are overlooking the petitioner's constitutional
protections in regards to this issue and are instead, looking at the fact that
petitioner refused the initial offer of 35 years because he didn't have all
or the correct information needed to weigh the benefits or the consequences
of taking the offer. However, they agree that trial counsel caused the error,
but they don't believe petitioner when he stated, from the beginning, even during
pre-trial, that this was an issue. The lower courts have erred because they've
made a ruling based off of their own personal assessment instead of ruling based

on constitutional law, case law, established law, etc.

Claim # 4 on writ of certiorari

Petitioner ask that the Honorable Justices of this court

review claim # 4 of his writ of certiorari in light of the case
law that petitioner used to support this claim. The cases presented undoubtedly
show that petitioner's 5th,6th, and 14th Amendment rights were violated, and

that the decision made were in conflict with other circuits, and that of the 4th

circuit.



The cases presented undoubtedly show that petitioner's
6th and 14th Amendment rights were violated:, and that the
decisions made were in conflict with courts of other circuits,
and that of the 4th circuit.

Similar to the previous claim, trial counsel on the day
of trial, after voir dire, in a court holding cell, persistently
told petitioner that had he been convicted, that he would
certainly be punished for four murders, although there was only
two victims. As was in the previous claim, trial counsel even
went so far as to write those statements on paper which
petitioner submitted as exhibits.

It wasn't until petitioner transferred to prison that
he was able to confirm that the information used by his trial
counsel to pursuade him to enter a plea was indeed incorrect.
Even on the days leading up to trial, petitioner consistently
asked his counsel if that was possible and he assured him that
it was most certainly going to happen.

The state habeas court like in the previous claims, ruled
that trial counsel was deficient but that petitioner wasn't
prejudiced as a result.

It's obvious that because of the type of error on behalf
of petitioner's trial counsel in this claim, that petitioner
was without dispute prejudiced.

There's also mountains of case law supporting petitioner's
request for relief in this claim. Some in which he presented,and
most being from decisions made in your court.

This error also underminds judicial and constitutional
protections put in place to avoid and to correct the very issues
such as these.

When tallied together; trial counsel's actions had
a negative cumulative affect on petitioner and as a result he

has suffered a grave harm.
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CERTIFICATE,_OF_*SERYICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the attached documents.
were forwarded to The United States Supreme Court at Washington,DC
20543-0001 apd to Virginia's Attorney General at 202 North 9th
Street in Richmond, Virginia 23219, on the~gﬁ5+h

e Yetélnla 25419, on the QO day of
_____ A0\l 2023

Demetrius Wade # 1240734

GreenRock Correctiional Center 'ﬂxgetnhnsﬁhde,ﬂhqz?e
Post Office Box 1000 : - o
Chatham,Virginia 24531 __\\f@f‘ NN
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VIRGINIA

{ ity I} Notice of Unauthorized Correspondence 303 2 6.2;
N DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS -

COMMON WE[ TH of VIRGINIA

Deparment of Corvections

Barry L. Kanode Division of Institutional Seryices PO, BOX 100y
Warden GREEN ROCK CORRECTIONAL CENTER CHATHAM. VA 21531-1000
(434)-797-2000

Fax: (4341 797.3 1|

Date: October 5. 2022

TO: Office of the Clerk
Supreme Court of the US
Washington, DC 20543

FRbM: Mailroom Supervisor

SUBJECT: UNAUTHORIZED CORRESPONDENCE

Please be advised that the enclosed correspondence and/or item you sent to Wade Demetrius Jermaine, #1240734 is unauthorized in
accordance with Operating Procedure 803.1 » Inmate and Probationer/Parolee Correspondence for the following reason(s):

Recipient cannot be identified, please address with the full legal name and DOC number

Correspondence with inmates at the Virginia Center for Behavioral Rehabilitation or in local, state, or federal, adult, or juvenile correctional
facilities and jails must be pre-approved by both unit heads

O
]
[0 Third party correspondence is prohibited
il Correspondence con taining DOC staff, contractor, or volunteer personal information (social security number, address, phone number, etc.) is
prohibited

O c¢ orrespondence, documents, drawings, or symbols of any type that contain or indicate gang/STG identifiers, language, or information is
prohibited. .

Coded or encrypted correspondence is prohibited,
No unauthorized property permitted through the mail,

No cash, money orders, certified/ cashier’s checks, or personal checks permitted ; On ly government and business checks are authorized.
Amount received was $ . Serial Number(s): (1) (2)

No lottery tickets, blank post cards, stationary, greeting cards, stamps, and unauthorized prepaid postage envelopes permitted,
No powders, body fluids, or other foreign substances permitted

O
O

O

O

O

| Personal photobooks must be received directly from the vendor.
O

O

OJ

O

O

O

Correspondence exceeds the maximum of three 8 14" X 11" photocopied pages, front and back
Correspondence or enclosed contents exceed the size limit and require manipulation to photocopy
No nude/semi-nude personal photographs/pictures are permitted.

Thumbnail print must be at least | 14 by | %"

Exceeds the maximum number of five photographs

Commercially Distributed Photograph(s) violates Specific Criteria for Publication Disapproval
(If more than one criteria is violated, list all violations)

Legal Mail must be sent directly to the Central Mail Distribution Center (3521 Woods Way, State Farm, VA 23160)
CJother:

DISPOSITION

Item(s) are being returned to:sender (enclosed).
Item(s) were illegal or hazardous and cannot be placed in the mail and are hereby confiscated and will not be returned to you,

00X

Item(s) purchased by the inmate but review determines they are unauthorized for inmate possession and must be disposed of at the inmate’s
expense; see Operating Procedure 802. 1, /nmate and CCAP Probationer/Parolee Property,

Copy: Inmate or Probationer/Parolee: Wade, Demetrius Jermaine #: 1240734 Housing: B-3-315-T

sy VIRGINIA DEPARTMEN OF CORRECTIONS Revision Date: 6/21/




£ VIRGINIA . ,
{ to DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Notice of Unauthorized Correspondence 803_F2 6-21
\‘--,,-.-,_./ i
COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA
Barry 1.. Kanode D|3;:’:::1"1’;‘;.'-’5(u'(lfm(u’:.:rl"szlr,\"l\m P.O. BOX 1000
Warden GREEN ROCK CORRECTIONAL CENTER CHATHAM, VA 245311000
{(434)-797-2000
Fax: (434 797-8161
Date: October 12, 2022
TO: Office of the Clerk

Supreme Court of the US
Washington, DC 20543

FROM: Mailroom Supervisor

SUBJECT: UNAUTHORIZED CORRESPONDENCE

Please be advised that the enclosed correspondence and/or item you sent to Wade. Demetrius Jermaine, #1240734 is unauthorized in
accordance with Operating Procedure 803.1, fnmate and Probationer/Parolee Correspondence for the following reason(s);
[0  Recipient cannot be identified, please address with the full legal name and DOC number

[J  Correspondence with inmates at the Virginia Center for Behavioral Rehabilitation or in local, state, or federal, adult, or Juvenile correctional
facilities and jails must be pre-approved by both unit heads

[0 Third party correspondence is prohibited
[0  Correspondence containing DOC staff, contractor, or volunteer personal information (social security number, address, phone number, ctc.) is
T ot B RISy e e i
prohibited. ] -
O Coded or enerypted correspondence is prohibited.
3 - No.unauthorized property permitted through the mail.... - ; ! .
o2} - Né cash: money ordérs, certified/ cashier’s checks; or personal chiecks permitted ; Only government and business checks are authorized,
Amount received was $ , Serial Number(s): (1) 2)
] No lottery tickets, blank post cards, stationary, greeting cards, stamps, and unauthorized prepaid postage envelopes permitted.
O No powders, body fluids, or other foreign substances permitted
D Personal photobooks must be received directly from the vendor.
| Correspondence exceeds the maximum of three 8 4” X 117 photocopied pages, front and back
| Correspondence or enclosed contents exceed the size limit and require manipulation to photocopy
[0  No nude/semi-nude personal photographs/pictures are permitted.
[0  Thumbnail print must be at least 1 14" by 1 %"
O Exceeds the maximum number of five photographs

[ Commercially Distributed Photograph(s) violates Specific Criteria for Publication Disapproval
(If more than one criteria is violated, list all violations)

X Legal Mail must be sent directly to the Central Mail Distribution Center (3521 Woods Way, State Farm, VA 23160)
[JOther:
DISPOSITION

B Item(s) are being returned to sender (enclosed).
O Item(s) were illegal or hazardous and cannot be placed in the mail and are hereby confiscated and will not be returned to you.

e b -

] Item(s) purchased by the inmate but review determines they are unauthorized for inmate possession and must be disposed of at the inmate’s
expense; see Operating Procedure 802.1, /nmate and CCAP Probationer/Parolee Property.

By copy of this letter, the inmate or probationer/parolee is being advised of this action. If you wish to appeal this decision, you may
do so in writing to the F acility Unit Head at the above address. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter

Copy: Inmate or Probationer/Parolee: Wade, Demetrius Jermaine #: 1240734 Housing: B-3-315-T

sy VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF CORR L TIONS Revision Date: 62172

STG identiferd langbage, or nfortmation 77 1+
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£ " VIRGINIA . ,
w DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Notice of Unauthorized Correspondence 803_F2_6-21

COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

Ligsiweenn ag € ivomsesfing.

Banry L. Kasode Dhsldion f Bmrtivastions S PO, B 11000
Ward CHEES BOCK CORRECINIWLL CENTER CHATEAM, VA 24531- )00
(HF-TIT- 2000

Fars:: 340 7928 1l

Date: November 29. 2022

TO: Office of the Clerk Supreme Court of the US
Washingtdn, DC 20543

FROM: Mailroom Supervisor
SUBJECT: UNAUTHORIZED CORRESPONDENCE

Please be advised that the encldsed correspondence and/or item you sent to Wade, Demetrius Jermaine, #1240734 is unauthorized in
. . - *
accordance with Operating Pro¢edure 803. 1, Inmate and Probationer/Parolee Correspondence for the following reason(s):

Recipient cannot be identified, please address with the full legal name and DOC number

Correspondence with inmates at the Virginia Center for Behavioral Rehabilitation or in local, state, or federal, adul, or juvenile correctional
facilities and jails must be pre-approved by both unit heads

is prohibited

Third party correspondence

Correspondence containing DOC staff, contractor, or volunteer personal information (social security number, address, phone number etc.) is
prohibited

Correspondence, documents drawings, or symbols of any type that contain or indjcate £ang/STG identifiers, language, or information is

Coded or encrypted correspgndence is prohibited.

]

0O

O

O

O

(]

0l

O

O No lottery tickets, blank pos cards, stationary, greeting cards, stamps, and unauthorized prepaid postage envelopes permitted.
[0 No powders, body fluids, or dther foreign substances permitted

] Personal photobooks must received directly from the vendor.

| Correspondence exceeds the aximum of three 8 14" X 117 photocopied pages, front and back

| Correspondence or enclosed ontents exceed the size limit and require manipulation to'photocopy

O  No nude/semi-nude personal photographs/pictures are permitted.

O  Thumbnail print must be at least 1 44” by 1 %"

[0  Exceeds the maximum number of five photographs

O

. Commercially Distributed Ph tograph(s) violates Specific Criteria Jor Publication Disapproval
(If more than one criteria is v lated, list all violations)

Legal:Mail must be seiit difed Iy tﬁ"'ﬂi‘é"Cé:ih‘a'l'M‘iiil-Distﬁbuﬁon_an;eriijz 1.Woods Way, State FarﬁyiVAﬁBfI'&ﬂ)
[CJOther:
DISPOSITION
Xl Ttem(s) are being returned to sknder (enclosed),
O Item(s) were illegal or hazarddus and cannot be placed in the mail and are hereby confiscated and will not be returned to you,

O Items) purchased by the inmate but review determines they are unauthorized for inmate possession and must be disposed of at the inmate’s
expense; see Operating Procedure 802.1, Inmate and CCAP Probationer/Parolee Property.

By copy of this letter, the inmate o
do so in writing to the Facility Uni

probationer/parolee is being advised of this action. If you wish to appeal this decision, you may
Head at the above address, Thank you for your cooperation in this matter

lee: Wade, Demetrius Jermaine #: 1240734 Housing: B-3-315-T

Copy: Inmate or Probationer/Part

VIRGINIA DEPARTAL T O) CORKECTIONS



~SUPREME£CGURT_OF_THEnUNITED_STATES_

J4nuaty 5,2023

i
"CERTIFICATE OF DECLARATION"

RE: Demetrius HadeLPetitioner V. Harold Clarke, Director
Respondent. No:22-5330
!

|
}
I Demetrius Wade ﬁereby certify that this petition

for a rehearing out of time is ﬁresented in good faith and 'is

not an attempt| to delay this codrt in any manner. '

Through out his post conviction process,: petitioner
has maintained diligence with a timely filing of every document
related to his| case at every stage. The current delays are through
no fault of hik own.

Petitioner has included several documents that will
support this declaration.

Petitioner prays t%at after the court reviews his

motion and attached certificate,| that his motion will be submitted
to the court.

All your assistance|in this matter is very mugh
appreciated. |

\\éfspectfull Submitted

= MM-}QSQ “_\\_::;‘ﬁ?_ —




SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
April 25,2023

Syprere Couct of The United States
Qffice of The Clerk
Washington,DC  20543~0001

RE: Wadev. Clarke,Dir.,Va DOC
No:22-5330

Dear Supreme Court Clerk:

This letter is in response to your recent letter to me,
which is in relation to the case number provided above.

I've enclosed all the relavant documents which we've
discussed in.our latest correspondence to each other. I pray that this will
resolve all the issues that have occured over the past six months or so in regards
to my case. Maybe this will bring.the outcome that I've worked so hard to
obtain.

However, all your assistance is very greatly appreciated,

and may God continue to bless you.

Sincerely

L T\

DEMETRIUS WADE #1240734

RECEIVED
MAY -9 2023

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
_SUPREME COURT, U.S.




SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
WASHINGTON, DC 20543-0001

November 22, 2022

Demetrius Wade
#1240734

P.O. Box 1000
Chatham, VA 24531

RE: Wade v. Clarke, Dir., VA DOC
No: 22-5330

Dear Mr. Wade:

The petition for rehearing in the above-entitled case was postmarked November 14,
2022 and received November 22, 2022 and is herewith returned as out-of-time.

Pursuant to Rule 44 of the Rules of this Court, a petition for rehearing must be
submitted within 25 days after the decision of the Court. As the petition for writ of
certiorart was denied on October 3, 2022, the petition for rehearing was due on or before
October 28, 2022.

Please be advised that if you intend to file a motion for leave to file a petition for
rehearing out-of-time, the petition must accompanied by a certificate stating that the
grounds are limited to intervening circumstances of substantial or controlling effect or to
other substantial grounds not previously presented. You must also certify that the
petition for rehearing is presented in good faith and not for delay. Rule 44.2.

Sincerely,
Scott S. Harris, Clerk
By:

Jacob Levitan
(202) 479-3392

Enclosures



